

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NOS.7865-7866/2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 7865-7866/2011

(From the judgement and order dated CRLA No. 728/1980, CRLA
No. 728/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

TEJ NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
For M/S.Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

My attention has been drawn to the order dated July 29, 2011 whereby the co-accused who have been convicted under Section 323 read with Section 149 IPC and have been awarded sentence of one year's rigorous imprisonment has been exempted from surrendering until further orders.

The petitioner has been similarly convicted and sentenced.

In the circumstances, the petitioner's application for exemption from surrendering is granted until further orders.

Crl.M.P. Nos.7865-7866 of 2011 stand disposed of.
(Neetu Khajuria) (Sharda Kapoor)
Sr.P.A. Court Master