

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7407-7408/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 / 31.3.2011 in  
CRLA No. 728/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW  
BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

TEJ NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail and office report )

Date: 14/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.  
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.  
for M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Parerna Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate for the State of U.P  
has entered appearance and he may file vakalatnama.

Let copy of the petition be served on the counsel for  
the State during the course of the day.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel  
for the State - respondent to take instructions.  
matter may appear after four weeks.

The

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER