

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos. 58-59/2012

TEJ NARAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 847-848/2012 (II)

Date : 17-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, AOR\*

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, A.A.G.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Madan, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Malviya, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the  
appellant(s), list on 23.08.2023, by way of last opportunity.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

\* No appearance slip received